

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.471 OF 2004

UNION OF INDIA THR. INSPECTOR, CBI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PURNANDU BISWAS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Ms. Shalini Ranjan,Adv.

Mr. Amit Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Misra,Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. A. Sharan, learned Additional Solicitor General commenced

Thereafter Mr. S. arguments at 12.30 p.m. and concluded at 2.45 p.m.

respondent made Balakrishnan, learned senior counsel appearing for the

arguments upto 3.30 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

AJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER